

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS**  
**BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING**  
**DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT**  
**Orders served from 12/09/2019 through 12/13/2019**

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Dentistry</b> Nida Mahmoud Alshaikh, D.D.S. Westland, MI	2901018547	12/12/2019 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Reprimanded; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Criminal Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence; Unethical Business Practices
<b>Dentistry</b> Douglas Edwin Atwater, D.D.S. Saginaw, MI	2901014176	01/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Dentistry</b> Eva Mirium Goriee, D.D.S. Sterling Heights, MI	2901017438	01/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Criminal Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Lack of Good Moral Character
<b>Dentistry</b> Omran Moussa Hammoud, D.D.S. West Bloomfield, MI	2901020646	01/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
<b>Dentistry</b> Randall R Penn, D.D.S. Commerce Twp, MI	2901012761	01/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
<b>Nursing</b> Damian Andrew Elrod, R.N. Portage, MI	4704276058	12/09/2019 Summary Suspension	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Incompetence
<b>Nursing</b> Brandon Charles-Vinton Thompson, R.N. Traverse City, MI	4704328051	12/09/2019 Summary Suspension	Substance Use Disorder Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Failure to Report or Comply

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Pharmacy</b> Basic Home Infusion Wayne, NJ	5301009116	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Sister State Disciplinary Action; Violation of the PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Jenna Michelle Booms, Ph.T. Wayland, MI	5303003903	12/11/2019 Voluntarily Surrendered	Alcohol Related Conviction; Substance Use Disorder; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Lack of Good Moral Character
<b>Pharmacy</b> Kathryn Mae Cunningham, R.Ph. Ottawa Hills, OH	5302039166	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction
<b>Pharmacy</b> Jason Michael Deveau, R.Ph. Oakland, MI	5302035002	12/11/2019 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Incompetence
<b>Pharmacy</b> Sam Hakki, M.D. Warren, MI	5307005500 Drug Control License; Formerly 5315083094	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Mario Devaughn Johnson, Ph.T. Roseville, MI	5303002688	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
<b>Pharmacy</b> Key Compounding Pharmacy Federal Way, WA	5301008618 5315031352 CS License	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply
<b>Pharmacy</b> Patrick Ryan Morris, R.Ph. Lake Odessa, MI	5302038707	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
<b>Pharmacy</b> Pattersons Pharmacy Muskegon Hqts, MI	5301003202	12/11/2019 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
<b>Pharmacy</b> Prof Compounding Ctrs Of America Houston, TX	5306001405	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action
<b>Pharmacy</b> Seaway Pharmacy Taylor, MI	5301008838 5315034932 CS License	12/11/2019 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violations of the PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Cynthia A Skiba, D.D.S. Midland, MI	5315134473 CS License	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Technical Violation of Article 7
<b>Pharmacy</b> Sidney Alan James VanAlstine, R.Ph. Lansing, MI	5302047073	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction
<b>Pharmacy</b> Walgreens #09132 Greenville, MI	5301008098	01/10/2020 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
<b>Pharmacy</b> Hani Mohamad Zaher, R.Ph. Dearborn Heights, MI	5302026799	12/11/2019 Fine Imposed; Limited Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Negligence; Technical Violations of the PHC; Technical Violation of Article 7

Date Submitted: 01/17/2020

\*\*Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at [www.michigan.gov/miplus](http://www.michigan.gov/miplus)

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: [www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA](http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA)

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: [www.michigan.gov/bpl](http://www.michigan.gov/bpl)